
Page 1 of 5 

 

 

THE ENGLISH AND FOREIGN LANGUAGES UNIVERSITY 

(A Central University) 

Hyderabad, Telangana State, India. 

 

 

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION 2025-26 
14 August 2025 

 

Date of Admission counselling: 20-08-2025 
 

Programme: B.A. (Hons./ Research) Digital Communication 

 
 

Total Number of Seats: 20 Campus: Hyderabad 

 
The following is the list of provisionally shortlisted candidates based on the score 

secured in the CUET-UG-2025 entrance test: 

 
Unreserved Category (Seats: 08) 

 
S. No. CUET Form Number Name Category Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250001279 VIKRAM SINGH GENERAL 318.7236 

2.  EFLUCUET250000993 SHREYASHI RATH GENERAL 299.0726 

3.  EFLUCUET250003021 EPHREM BENNY PERUMAYAN GENERAL 296.7753 

4.  EFLUCUET250001889 ARUNDHATI PRASAD GENERAL 291.6443 

5.  EFLUCUET250002490 AAHNA ROY GENERAL 289.0069 

6.  EFLUCUET250001803 GAURI LEKSHMI B OBC-NCL 287.6409 

7.  EFLUCUET250001170 ANUSH BAIDYA GENERAL 285.8647 

8.  EFLUCUET250002747 AHMED ALI V P OBC-NCL 285.1904 

9.  EFLUCUET250000587 NIVEDITHA CM GENERAL 281.2845 

10.  EFLUCUET250002449 DHATRI DHRITA GENERAL 278.7149 

11.  EFLUCUET250000343 HARSHIT RAJ EWS 277.4602 

12.  EFLUCUET250000884 ROSHAN RAJAN GENERAL 274.2898 

13.  EFLUCUET250000774 IVY SANPHUI GENERAL 272.6157 

14.  
EFLUCUET250000913 

NIVEDITA CHAKRAVARTHY 
NALLA OBC-NCL 269.5148 

15.  

EFLUCUET250002335 JANICE JEBAPRIYA B 

(OTHER 
BACKWARD CLASS) 
OBC 266.919 

16.  EFLUCUET250001355 ABHIGYAN MAHAPATRA GENERAL 266.0746 

17.  EFLUCUET250001526 M PAVITHRA GENERAL 264.2527 

18.  EFLUCUET250002877 AYATI MISHRA GENERAL 262.8319 

19.  EFLUCUET250000271 SHUBHAM KUMAR OBC-NCL 261.9743 

20.  EFLUCUET250000893 MUSKAN DOODI OBC-NCL 261.9498 

21.  EFLUCUET250002806 VINDHYA GENERAL 260.7467 

22.  EFLUCUET250001681 MAYUSHA GHOSH GENERAL 260.1119 
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23.  EFLUCUET250000087 GAURAV KUMAR EWS 252.7946 

24.  EFLUCUET250000393 ODUGU PAVANSRI GENERAL 252.2167 

25.  EFLUCUET250000760 GADEELA KAVISH GENERAL 251.6069 

26.  EFLUCUET250000703 GOVIND S GENERAL 249.8107 

27.  

EFLUCUET250000604 ALAN RAHIMAN AP 

(OTHER 
BACKWARD CLASS) 
OBC 247.8421 

28.  EFLUCUET250000968 NANDANA B OBC-NCL 245.0322 

29.  EFLUCUET250002825 MD DULHA MIA OBC-NCL 243.9664 

30.  

EFLUCUET250003119 B AISHWARYA 

(OTHER 
BACKWARD CLASS) 
OBC 242.7966 

31.  EFLUCUET250000116 VISMAYA S R GENERAL 241.293 

32.  EFLUCUET250002118 NIRANJANA NAIR EWS 239.8334 

33.  EFLUCUET250001485 RENA FATHIMA A OBC-NCL 239.3185 

34.  EFLUCUET250001736 PUSALA VENU OBC-NCL 235.3826 

35.  EFLUCUET250003004 L HARICHANDANA OBC-NCL 235.236 

36.  EFLUCUET250001921 CHITRANSH SANJAY PATIL OBC-NCL 234.9137 

37.  EFLUCUET250000111 S SANJAY GENERAL 233.3779 

38.  EFLUCUET250002865 AARIF MUKHTAR OBC-NCL 233.3146 

39.  EFLUCUET250001908 SUBHENDRA KUMAR SCHEDULED CASTE 232.8865 

40.  EFLUCUET250001772 JANICE LAIRENLAKPAM GENERAL 231.2937 

41.  EFLUCUET250002814 AMIT KUMAR EWS 226.8506 

42.  EFLUCUET250002937 SEERAPU ELINA SOPHIA OBC-NCL 226.1905 

43.  EFLUCUET250001132 ARSALAN JAMALI GENERAL 226.0819 

44.  EFLUCUET250001344 SHADI ABDULLA BIN BASHEER OBC-NCL 223.0717 

45.  EFLUCUET250002948 A BENIL VALAN GENERAL 222.058 

46.  EFLUCUET250002794 PRATEEK KUSHWAHA OBC-NCL 221.6715 

47.  EFLUCUET250000109 PALAPARTHI VENKATA VINAY GENERAL 221.3887 

48.  EFLUCUET250002019 PECHETTI AAKANKSHA OBC-NCL 218.8606 

49.  EFLUCUET250002255 T B SALSABEEL OBC-NCL 217.8794 

50.  EFLUCUET250000837 SWAASTIK DUTTA GENERAL 217.4232 

51.  EFLUCUET250003182 KALLA MOHAN RAJA OBC-NCL 216.8097 

52.  

EFLUCUET250001404 
GRETEL GRACE HERBERT 
DOMATHOTI 

(OTHER 
BACKWARD CLASS) 
OBC 215.414 

53.  EFLUCUET250001328 ANUSHKA GENERAL 210.4551 

54.  EFLUCUET250003262 SHRADHA PATEL OBC-NCL 209.3097 

55.  
EFLUCUET250001232 

POGIRI RUPESH SHIVA 
SRINIVAS OBC-NCL 209.2775 

56.  EFLUCUET250002356 ADITYA  KUMAR  SC 207.3032 

57.  EFLUCUET250001321 SAHARSH BODH GENERAL 206.0423 

58.  EFLUCUET250002443 SUSHMA DAS EWS 205.5936 

59.  EFLUCUET250003188 ASMIT KUMAR SINGH OBC-NCL 205.3074 

60.  EFLUCUET250002926 LAKSHMI NIDHISH RAJ OBC-NCL 204.7517 

61.  EFLUCUET250001114 SHERLEY EUNICE KOYYE GENERAL 204.7391 

62.  EFLUCUET250002351 MALGE HRITIK ASHOK OBC-NCL 204.6317 

63.  EFLUCUET250000666 KAPPALA SNIGDHA PRIYA SC 204.3306 

64.  EFLUCUET250001601 ASMIYA R OBC-NCL 204.2676 
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65.  EFLUCUET250000365 NIRUPAMA MAJUMDAR SCHEDULED CASTE  203.5484 

66.  EFLUCUET250002698 SANJEEV KUMAR SCHEDULED CASTE 202.5203 

67.  EFLUCUET250002689 SAPPA SHOURYA OBC-NCL 201.0623 

68-80. No Eligible Candidates  

 
EWS (Seats: 02) 

 
S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250000343 HARSHIT RAJ 277.4602 

2.  EFLUCUET250000087 GAURAV KUMAR 252.7946 

3.  EFLUCUET250002118 NIRANJANA NAIR 239.8334 

4.  EFLUCUET250002814 AMIT KUMAR 226.8506 

5.  EFLUCUET250002443 SUSHMA DAS 205.5936 

6-20. No Candidates Available 

 
OBC Non-Creamy Layer (Seats: 05) 

 
S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250001803 GAURI LEKSHMI B 287.6409 

2.  EFLUCUET250002747 AHMED ALI V P 285.1904 

3.  EFLUCUET250000913 NIVEDITA CHAKRAVARTHY NALLA 269.5148 

4.  EFLUCUET250002335 JANICE JEBAPRIYA B 266.919 

5.  EFLUCUET250000271 SHUBHAM KUMAR 261.9743 

6.  EFLUCUET250000893 MUSKAN DOODI 261.9498 

7.  EFLUCUET250000968 NANDANA B 245.0322 

8.  EFLUCUET250002825 MD DULHA MIA 243.9664 

9.  EFLUCUET250001485 RENA FATHIMA A 239.3185 

10.  EFLUCUET250001736 PUSALA VENU 235.3826 

11.  EFLUCUET250003004 L HARICHANDANA 235.236 

12.  EFLUCUET250001921 CHITRANSH SANJAY PATIL 234.9137 

13.  EFLUCUET250002865 AARIF MUKHTAR 233.3146 

14.  EFLUCUET250002937 SEERAPU ELINA SOPHIA 226.1905 

15.  EFLUCUET250001344 SHADI ABDULLA BIN BASHEER 223.0717 

16.  EFLUCUET250002794 PRATEEK KUSHWAHA 221.6715 

17.  EFLUCUET250002019 PECHETTI AAKANKSHA 218.8606 

18.  EFLUCUET250002255 T B SALSABEEL 217.8794 

19.  EFLUCUET250003182 KALLA MOHAN RAJA 216.8097 

20.  EFLUCUET250003262 SHRADHA PATEL 209.3097 

21.  EFLUCUET250001232 POGIRI RUPESH SHIVA SRINIVAS 209.2775 

22.  EFLUCUET250003188 ASMIT KUMAR SINGH 205.3074 

23.  EFLUCUET250002926 LAKSHMI NIDHISH RAJ 204.7517 

24.  EFLUCUET250002351 MALGE HRITIK ASHOK 204.6317 

25.  EFLUCUET250001601 ASMIYA R 204.2676 

26.  EFLUCUET250002689 SAPPA SHOURYA 201.0623 

27.  EFLUCUET250002796 KRISHNA CHAURASIYA 193.199 

28.  EFLUCUET250002911 TATHYA KUMAR 189.6453 

29.  EFLUCUET250001691 GAYATHRI S A 185.6711 

30.  EFLUCUET250001333 MAIMUNA ADIL 183.6134 
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31.  EFLUCUET250002132 AKSHAY T M 181.6974 

32.  EFLUCUET250000841 SUNKE SREYA 180.1776 

33.  EFLUCUET250001448 AFEEFA C K 170.3806 

34.  EFLUCUET250003277 ASHUTOSH KUMAR 156.6456 

34-43. No Eligible Candidates 

44-50. No Candidates Available 

 
SC (Seats: 03) 

 

S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1. EFLUCUET250001908 SUBHENDRA KUMAR 232.8865 

2. EFLUCUET250002356 ADITYA  KUMAR 207.3032 

3. EFLUCUET250000666 KAPPALA SNIGDHA PRIYA 204.3306 

4. EFLUCUET250000365 NIRUPAMA MAJUMDAR 203.5484 

5. EFLUCUET250002698 SANJEEV KUMAR 202.5203 

6. EFLUCUET250002763 MANNAT VERMA 184.1081 

7. EFLUCUET250000532 PITTA VIJAY KUMAR 175.5907 

8. EFLUCUET250003180 BOBBILI POOJITHA 170.015 

9. EFLUCUET250003224 BOCHU PRINCY 156.8887 

10. EFLUCUET250001543 DRISHTI PARMAR 151.383 

11. EFLUCUET250002909 PANGA PAVAN 148.7523 

12. EFLUCUET250001310 PARIJAT DHALI 135.9474 

13. EFLUCUET250001928 CHANDAN BHOI 135.8235 

14. EFLUCUET250001547 ANKITA PARMAR 115.4521 

15. EFLUCUET250001532 TAPUR KUMARI 106.9363 

16. EFLUCUET250003086 BHESEKAR SHIYA NANDKISHOR 94.76106 

17-30. No Candidates Available 

 
ST (Seats: 02) 

 
S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250002182 GUGULOTHU AKHILA 168.1815 

2.  EFLUCUET250001033 SABAVATH SAI CHANDAN 166.68 

3.  EFLUCUET250002884 AKSHARA RATHOD RAMAVATH 150.947 

4.  EFLUCUET250000574 SABHAVAT RAKESH 139.5378 

5.  EFLUCUET250000776 BUKYA SWAMY 137.1443 

6.  EFLUCUET250000985 SUNNAM CHANDRA LEKHA 76.82548 

7.  EFLUCUET250002217 GUGULOTH VAMSHI 72.65196 

8-20. No Candidates Available 

 
All the provisionally shortlisted candidates are instructed to read the Guidelines for UG 

Admissions carefully. You should attend the UG counselling at the respective campuses 

(Hyderabad/Lucknow/Shillong) as per the admission schedule. You are required to bring 

the original certificates for verification and one set of photocopies of the relevant 

certificates. After verification, you are required to pay the prescribed fees through the 

payment gateway using Samarth portal. 
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Semester I Fees General/ EWS/ OBC/ OBC-

NCL 

SC/ST       VHC/ PHC 

UG Programmes  Rs. 4198/-            Rs. 3192/- Rs. 2251/- 

 

It is advised to make the payment using a debit/ credit card or through internet banking to 

avoid any technical glitches at the time of counselling. 

 

Note: If a candidate has applied for TWO/THREE programmes and is provisionally selected in 

TWO/THREE programmes, such candidate is required to choose any one programme.  

 

Sd/- 

Controller of Examinations I/c 
 

 
DISCLAIMER: The list of candidates in this notification is only for immediate 

information to the candidates and is not open to legal challenge. While all efforts 

have been made to make the information available in this notice as authentic as 

possible, the University is not responsible for any inadvertent error that may have 

crept into the list and for any loss to anybody or anything caused by any 

shortcoming, defect or inaccuracy of the information in this notice. 

 

The University reserves the right to cancel the admission of a candidate if he/she has 

been punished for breach of discipline and/or conduct. 

 


